Science, Service, Stewardship

Southeast Fisheries Science Center
SAFMC Update — September 2012
Mackerel Committee

Prepared by:
B. Ponwith, T. Jamir, S. Turner & V. Matter NOAA

FISHERIES
SERVICE

September 4, 2012



NOAA
FISHERIES
SERVICE

King Mackerel Rec Landings*

(whole weight, Ib)

Priv

Shore

Grand Total

1,160,963
869,573
779,049
761,542
438,353
732,701
273,446
142,245
120,104

120,200
148,768
132,494
201,668
84,836
109,870
97,171
49,419

3,363,879
2,452,023
3,056,802
5,020,419
2,990,512
3,002,314
1,721,761
1,327,199

385,178

26,409

7,783
93,282
53,217
13,250
39,028
51,871
23,718

2,291

4,671,450
3,478,146
4,061,628
6,036,847
3,526,952
3,883,913
2,144,248
1,542,580

507,573

* Area: NY to FLE; MRFFS Data Unweighted Est. through 2012; Wave 3 (2011 is final, 2012 is prelim.);
Headboat Survey data through 2011; Migratory group: Atlantic (NY-GA year-round; FLE summer Apr-Oct)



7,000,000

6,000,000

(%2
S
g

r r

=9
S
g

¥ r

w
S
3

r

Rec Landings
(Whole Weight, Lb)

s
3
g

r r

1,000,000

B Cbt mmHbt W Priv W Shore

King Mackerel Recreational Landings

— "

Calendar Year

450,000
400,000
350,000
300,000
250,000
200,000
150,000
100,000

50,000

Available ACL -@-ACL -#-MRFSS ——HBS

MRFSS (Angler Trips)
HBS (Angler Days)




NOAA
FISHERIES
SERVICE

216,738
112,548
103,197
51,098
287,616
272,494
105,872
82,675
23,247

(whole weight, Ib)

16,031
12,034
4,751
7,200
8,588
10,670
6,753
19,259

1,228,775
1,171,347

937,771
1,471,215
1,340,610
1,136,259
1,087,870
1,035,102

290,664

Shore

285,426
386,521
361,851
382,605
365,190
376,713
614,872
430,961
100,766

Spanish Mackerel Rec Landings

Grand Total

1,746,971
1,682,449
1,407,569
1,912,118
2,002,004
1,796,136
1,815,368
1,567,997

414,677

* Area: NY to FLE; Atlantic (NY-FLE year-round), include Keys areas 12 and 17 (as per SEDAR 28); MRFFS Data
Unweighted Est. through 2012; Wave 3 (2011 is final, 2012 is prelim.); Headboat Survey data through 2011



3,000,000

2,500,000

2,000,000

g

r

g

r

Rec Landings
(Whole Weight, Lb)
= =
o (%]
3 3

500,000

B Cbt mmHbt m=mPriv mmShore

Spanish Mackerel Recreational Landings

2,560,000
® |

Calendar Year

600,000

500,000

- 400,000

3 300,000

200,000

100,000

)

ips

MREFSS (Angler Tr

Available ACL -®-ACL -#-MRFSS ——HBS

HBS (Angler Days)




