Science, Service, Stewardship



Southeast Fisheries Science Center SAFMC Update – September 2012 Mackerel Committee

Prepared by: B. Ponwith, T. Jamir, S. Turner & V. Matter

September 4, 2012

NOAA FISHERIES SERVICE NOAA FISHERIES SERVICE



King Mackerel Rec Landings* (whole weight, lb)

fish_yr	Cbt	Hbt	Priv	Shore	Grand Total
2004	1,160,963	120,200	3,363,879	26,409	4,671,450
2005	869,573	148,768	2,452,023	7,783	3,478,146
2006	779,049	132,494	3,056,802	93,282	4,061,628
2007	761,542	201,668	5,020,419	53,217	6,036,847
2008	438,353	84,836	2,990,512	13,250	3,526,952
2009	732,701	109,870	3,002,314	39,028	3,883,913
2010	273,446	97,171	1,721,761	51,871	2,144,248
2011	142,245	49,419	1,327,199	23,718	1,542,580
2012	120,104		385,178	2,291	507,573

* Area: NY to FLE; MRFFS Data Unweighted Est. through 2012; Wave 3 (2011 is final, 2012 is prelim.); Headboat Survey data through 2011; Migratory group: Atlantic (NY-GA year-round; FLE summer Apr-Oct)



NOAA FISHERIES SERVICE



Spanish Mackerel Rec Landings (whole weight, lb)

fish_yr	Cbt	Hbt	Priv	Shore	Grand Total
2004	216,738	16,031	1,228,775	285,426	1,746,971
2005	112,548	12,034	1,171,347	386,521	1,682,449
2006	103,197	4,751	937,771	361,851	1,407,569
2007	51,098	7,200	1,471,215	382,605	1,912,118
2008	287,616	8,588	1,340,610	365,190	2,002,004
2009	272,494	10,670	1,136,259	376,713	1,796,136
2010	105,872	6,753	1,087,870	614,872	1,815,368
2011	82,675	19,259	1,035,102	430,961	1,567,997
2012	23,247		290,664	100,766	414,677

* Area: NY to FLE; Atlantic (NY-FLE year-round), include Keys areas 12 and 17 (as per SEDAR 28); MRFFS Data Unweighted Est. through 2012; Wave 3 (2011 is final, 2012 is prelim.); Headboat Survey data through 2011

